Form PTO-1594 (R(xv. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼  RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Societa Europea Musicale S.E.M. S.p.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:International Music Company s.r.l. Internal Address;
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Execution Date: 10-16-03  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address; Via Macerata, 14  City: Castelfidardo State: It Zip: 60022  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Volher Italian limited liability company  if assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) stached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2639176
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. Grow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Arent Kintner Plotkin & Kahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300
City: Washington State: pc Zip:20036	THIS SPACE
9, Signature.  E.T. Henry/Sr. Legal Assistant	Jerry 10-28-03
Transport - Street	lignature Date ver ehear, atlachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0258** 

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patont and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Continuer of	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Nazzareno Piermaria	
DBA/A KA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Rue de Montalembert 84	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Ormesson Sur Marne France State/Country Zip Code	
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  (Other Other Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Societa Europea Musicale S.E.M. S.p.A. ("Assignor"), an Italian corporation, having an address of Via Squartabue, 62019 Recanati (MC), Italy, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark PIERMARIA, for which Assignor has obtained Registration No. 2,639,176 in the Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2002;

WHEREAS, International Music Company s.r.l., an Italian limited liability company, liaving an address of Via Maccrata, 14, 60022 Castelfidardo (Ancona), Italy; and Nazzareno Piermaria, a French citizen, having an address of rue de Montalembert 84, Ormesson Sur Marne, France ("collectively, Assignees"), acquired equally all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark as of July 17, 2002;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign equally to Assignees all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tune as of July 17, 2002.

SOCIETA EUROPEA MUSICALE S.E.M. S.P.A.

Вγ...

Printed Name Carl Alberto Espollous

Title President

Date OCTOBER 16TH POOS

TECH/105316.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0260